
            
 
 

          Meeting of the Parish Council 
          Monday 14th November 2022 at 7.30 
                          Eaton Village Hall 
 

 

Dear Councillor,  
You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of Eaton Parish Council to be held on the Monday 14th 

November 2022 at 7.30pm  
 

Members of the Public are invited to attend the above meeting. Public Participation will take place 
before the start of the meeting for a period of ten minute and once the meeting has commenced 

members of the public are requested not to speak unless invited. 

 
          Terry Brown clerk@eatonpc.org.uk 

      7th November 2022 

Agenda 

1          Public Time 

2 Apologies for absence 

3 To receive declarations of interest and consider any requests for dispensations 

4 Borough and County Councillor Time  

5  /1 To approve the draft minutes of the meeting of the 10th October 2022 

6 To consider matters arising  

 /1 to consider support for the repair of the St Denys Church clock. 
 /2 to review progress on maintenance issues – footpaths, trees, defibrillators and lights 

7 To receive the Clerk’s report 

8 Correspondence 

Emails: 
  22/10/2022 Cllr Lovegrove re Members Highways Fund update 

  03/11/2022 MBC re 2023-4 Precept 
   

9 Planning:  

 /1 22/00729/VAC – Hillcrest 29 Main Street Eaton 
  Additional and Amended Plans Reconsultation letter 

 
 /2 22/01156/FUL – Land  off Main Street Eaton 

  Conversion of garage to 2c Main Street  to form separate dwelling and garage 

 
10 Eaton 

11 Eastwell 

/1 To review progress on speeding concerns 

12 Goadby Marwood 

13 To consider matters for discussion and resolution 

/1 to review the Risk Assessment Policy 

/2 to update the Bank mandate 

mailto:clerk@eatonpc.org.uk


/3      to consider a draft 2023 Budget and Precept 

 

14 Finance 

/1 October 2022 payments to be approved (see attached) 

 

/2 to reconcile Bank accounts at 31.10.2022 

  Current a/c £13468.83 

  Deposit a/c £12109.46   

15 To receive items for the next meeting. 

16 To resolve to go into closed session to discuss a confidential matter. 

17 Date of next meeting: Wednesday 17th November Herbage Charity Eaton Village Hall 

             

             Monday 12th December at 7.30 pm Eastwell Village Hall. 

   
Payments to 31/10/2022 

Burnt Oak inv 02620 53 12/10/2022 372.00 

Craig Jones  inv 06 54 12/10/2022 122.36 

Swalec 55 13/10/2022 117.70 

Eaton VH 56 17/10/2022 8.00 

Eastwell VH 57 17/10/2022 20.00 

Flashback  58 17/10/2022 208.66 

Bank charges   21/10/2022 5.00 

Les Bettley re noticeboard repairs 59 31/10/2022 80.00 

T Brown re Severn Trent 2nd Half 60 31/10/2022 76.45 

Smith of Derby re clock maint 61 31/10/2022 264.00 

T Brown re October salary 62 31/10/2022 357.48 

 

Bank Reconciliation  2/10/2022       

HSBC Current   13468.83   

HSBC Deposit   12109.46   

      25578.29 

        
 

Operating   24,283.29 

Herbage   225 

Allotment Deposits 1070 

    25,578.29 

      
 

 

 

  

 

 


